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ECA EUROPEAN WILDWATER CANOEING SPRINT CUP 2024

Competitions 2024

ECA WWC Sprint Cup 1
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 2
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 3
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 4
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 5
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 6

02./03.03.2024
09./10.03.2024
06./07.04.2024
20./21.04.2024
22.-25.05.2024
23./24.11.2024

St Laurent Blangy FRA
Fulda/Fulda GER

Holme Pierreport/ Nottingham GBR

Vrbas/Banja Luka BIH
Salza/Wildalpen AUT/GER
River Dee, Llangollen GBR

» Name of the competition: ECA European Wildwater Canoeing SPRINT Cup

» Organizer of individual race: Club or organizer with experiences from organizing
international races and with a suitable course for sprint and classic competitions.

> Rules: ICF Rules

» Categories: Individual — Women K1, C1, C2 and Men K1, C1, C2 — An event will be
count if at least 5 boats of 3 different federations start

» Age categories: Senior’s (age limit- > 15 years).

» Awards: the best 3 boats in each age category will be awarded

» Prizes: organizing committee has to arrange prizes for each race. Organizer of Final
race needs to provide also 8 cups for overall winners.

» Race series ranking: the best 4 of all results count

» Point system: ICF world cup points system will be used to calculate overall ranking

» Entry Fee: up to 15 EUR per boat and race

» Limit of competitors: There is no limit of participations for clubs or countries.
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ECA EUROPEAN WILDWATER CANOEING JUNIOR CUP 2024

Competitions 2024
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 1 02./03.03.2024 St Laurent Blangy FRA
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 2 09./10.03.2024 Fulda/Fulda GER
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 3 06./07.04.2024 Holme Pierreport/ Nottingham GBR
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 4 20./21.04.2024 Vrbas/Banja Luka BIH
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 5 22.-25.05.2024 Salza/Wildalpen AUT/GER
ECA WWC Sprint Cup 6 23./24.11.2024 River Dee, Llangollen GBR
» Name of the competition: ECA European Wildwater Canoeing JUNIOR Cup
» Purpose: European Wildwater Canoeing JUNIOR Cup will be organised every year for
the purpose of increasing participation and the development of the Young wildwater
canoeing athletes.
» Organizer of individual race: Club or organizer with experiences from organizing
international races and with a suitable course for sprint and classic competitions.
» Rules: ICF Rules
» Categories: Individual — Women K1, C1, C2 and Men K1, C1, C2 — An event will be
count if at least 5 boats of 3 different federations start
» Age categories: Juniors (15- 18 years)
» Awards: the best 3 boats in each age category will be awarded
» Prizes: organizing committee has to arrange prizes for each race. Organizer of Final
race needs to provide also 8 cups for overall winners.
» Race series ranking: the best 4 of all results count
» Point system: ICF world cup points system will be used to calculate overall ranking
» Entry Fee: up to 15 EUR per boat and race

» Limit of competitors: There is no limit of participations for clubs or countries.




